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{ SITE DATA GENERAL NOTES OWNER: CITY OF PSL PARCEL \ \\ \ \ \\
1. HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL FEDERAL, STATE ZONING: MPUD LEGAL DESCRIPTION
PARCEL ID 4308-000-0000-000-7 . \
AND LOCAL REGULATIONS. LANDUSE: NCD LIMIT OF PLAT \ \ BEING TRACT 1 OF TRADITION PLAT 70.
FUTURE LANDUSE: FUTURE PARK (TRADITION PLAT 70) ;
TOTAL AREA 351772S.F. 808AC. 100% 2 A SEPARATE SIGN PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR SITE SIGNAGE. \ v\ DRAINAGE STATEMENT
3. ALL LANDSCAPE AREAS ABUTTING VEHICULAR USE AREAS SHALL BE =\ \ \ \ THIS PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH SOUTH FLORIDA
IMPERVIOUS AREA 182,784 S.F. 420 AC. 52.0% CURBED OR PROTECTED BY CURB STOPS. 9435 —— — \ \ WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT, CITY OF PORT ST.
4. ALL BUILDING, PARKING AND ACCESS AREAS SHALL DOCUMENT 05657 E 394 - — — — o0 \ \ LUCIE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT AND
BUILDING (FOOTPRINT) 32,675SF. 075AC. 9.3% COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE AMERICAN DISABILITIES N79 : — — \/ \ \ \ 0 60’ 120' REQUIREMENTS OF TRADITION MASTER SURFACE
ACT PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT. , — - O AIMINUM \ \ \ \ '_:_— WATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM.
—
VEHICULAR USE AREA 137,196 S.F. 3.15AC. 39.0% 5. PROPOSED LIGHT POLES SHALL BE SHIELDED TO MINIMIZE EXCESS GLARE o~ — " BEGIN 6 BLACK \ \ WATER AND SEWER STATEMENT
TO ADJACENT RESIDENTIAL AREAS AND ROADWAYS. —_ — — VINYL COATED \ GRAPHIC SCALE
SIDEWALK & CONCRETE 6. SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES SHALL BE IN PLACE PRIOR - ° - CHAIN LINK FENCE LEGEND POTABLE WATER AND FIRE PROTECTION SHALL BE
12,913S.F. 0.30AC. 3.7% : _ — \ W\ LEGEND PROVIDED VIA PROPOSED CONNECTION TO WATER
PAD TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES. \ \ \ \ \\ LB LANDSCAPE BUFFER MAIN FACILITIES AVAILABLE TO THE SITE.
PERVIOUS AREA 168,988 S.F. 3.88AC. 48.0% 7- NOLANDSCAPING OTHER THAN GRASSES SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN 10' OF \ EE INGRESS-EGRESS EASEMENT WASTEWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM SHALL BE
A CITY UTILITY LINE OR APPURTENANCE. ALL OTHER UTILITIES SHALL \ ) PROVIDED VIA PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER LIFT
LANDSCAPE 168,988 S.F. 3.88AC. 48.0% MAINTAIN A MINIMUM OF 5' HORIZONTAL SEPARATION FROM CITY UTILITY \ \ 3 \ \ LME LAKE MAINTENANCE EASEMENT  STATION. THE UTILITY PROVIDER IS THE CITY OF
MAINS FOR PARALLEL INSTALLATIONS AND A MINIMUM 18" CLEARANCE TO \ Y fé% \\ \ PDE PRIVATE DRAINAGE EASEMENT  PORT ST. LUCIE UTILITY SYSTEMS DEPARTMENT.
EXISTING ZONING MPUD CITY MAINS. \ \ 22 UTILITY EASEMENT (PRIVATE) TRAFFIC STATEMENT
8. SOLID WASTE AND RECYCLABLING WILL BE HANDLED BY DUMPSTER. ) \ \ PUE
EXISTING USE VACANT \ \ pe UE UTILITY EASEMENT (PSLUSD) ITE, TRIP GENERATION, 8TH EDITION
FUTURE LAND USE 9. THIS PROJECT COMPLIES WITH THE WELLFIELD PROTECTION ORDINANCE. \ CENGE ENCLOSED OUTDOOR \ P, \ PRIVATE SCHOOL (534) K-8
py WME WATER MANAGEMENT EASEMENT -
DESIGNATION NCD 10. THIS APPLCIATION IS NOT VESTED FOR ANY MUNICIPAL FEES. o\ RECREATIONAL AREA SOCCER FIELD u\ \ @ \ \\\\ TRACT LINE AM PEAK HOUR TRIPS PER NUMBER OF STUDENTS
(180'x 106') \ \ e -
BIKE RACK N\ \ \ AVERAGE RATE = 0.9 TRIP/STUDENT
— —— —— — PARCELLINE
BUILDING DATA N\ \ \ \ \\\ RIGHT-OF WAY LINE TRIPS = 0.9 x 1145 TRIPS = 1031 TRIPS
GROSS FLOOR AREA 64,000 S.F. SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE HOOP OR INVERTED "U" \ \ \ \ v\ PROPERTY LINE CLIENT LANDSCAPE
. 6' BLACK VINYL et L SARDSLAT =
MAXIMUM HEIGHT 34 FEET 4 B e RY \ /- COATED CHAIN \ \ M\ EXISTING EASEMENT RYAN COMPANIES US, INC.  ARCHITECT
< y : 4 LINK FENCE \ EXIST. O\ T T T T T T T 101 E KENNEDY BLVD., STE.  [UCIDO & ASSOCIATES
BUILDING COVERAGE 9.3% 6"CONCRETE A BIKES PARKED PER BIKE RACK UNIT = 2. ) BASKETBALL CURB \' _ _ __ _ _ __ PROPOSED EASEMENT 2450 nE
: i 36" 1 24" /_ MIN.2,500P.S.. B. STYLE SHALL BE HOOP OR SOMETIMES > \ CC‘)UR'I: \ TAMPA. FL 33602 701 E OCEAN BLVD.
OPEN SPACE 48.9% i REFERRED AS INVERTED "U". AR N (74'x 42') \\\ TOE PROPOSED LAKE BOTTOM oA 2645000 PHONE STUART, FL 34994
L | CONCRETE PAD 2.1 ACCEPTABLE MANUFACTURERS >, v\ (772) 220-2100 PHONE
@ TOB PROPOSED TOP OF BANK (813) 204-5059 FAX
BUILDING SETBACK T 26" | A, AMERICAN BICYCLE SECURITY COMPANY h N\ \ \ (772) 223-0220 FAX
ELEVATION B. DERO BIKE RACKS SNN\\ \ \
REQUIRED PROVIDED o SEVATON 22 MATERIALS EANNY ) \ \ ENGINEER SURVEYOR
A.  AS PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. : \ \\ CAPTEC ENGINEERING, INC.  NORTHSTAR GEOMATICS, INC.
FRONT 25 FEET 294.70 FEET 23 FINISHES @ \ 301 NW FLAGLER AVE., STE. 20150 KINDRED ST., STE. 103
REAR 10 FEET 4 FEET : A. HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED OR POWDER COATED N\ \ \ STUART, FL 34994 STUART, FL 34994
0 89.9 U B s6" COLOR BY MANUFACTURER. AN (> \ \\ (772) 692-4344 PHONE (772) 781-6400 PHONE
SIDE 10 FEET 102.25 FEET 2.4 DIMENSIONS LIMIT OF PLAT \ (772) 692-4341 FAX (772) 781-6462 FAX
: A. HEIGHT - MINIMUM 34", (TRADITION PLAT 70) \ 6' ALUM \ \
PARKING REQUIREMENTS [ B.  WIDTH - MINIMUM 20" - 24", PICKET F \ \ \\
C. SPACING BETWEEN HOOPS = 30". \
FLORIDA STATUTE 1002.33(18)(A) STATES: . D. SEE CONCRETE PAD DETAIL FOR HOOP N\ \
“THE LOCAL GOVERNING AUTHORITY SHALL NOT ADOPT OR IMPOSE ] PLACEMENT. N\ \ W\
ANY LOCAL BUILDING REQUIREMENTS OR SITE-DEVELOPMENT 3.1 INSTALLATION CONSERVATION \ W\
RESTRICTIONS, SUCH AS PARKING AND SITE-SIZE CRITERIA, THAT : A. INSTALLATION AND ANCHORING SHALL BE PER cT3 \ \
ARE ADDRESSED BY AND MORE STRINGENT THAN THOSE FOUND IN & 1 MANUFACTURER'S SPWCIFICATIONS. \ ~ 280 | R
THE STATE REQUIREMENTS FOR EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES OF THE \ \ CANGPY 46.00
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE." . NOTES END 6' BLACK VINYL \ \ \\ ELEV 44.67 =
3 1. BIKE RACK MANUFACTURER MAY BE SUBSTITUED EOIJED CHAIN LINK \ ) \ '
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE PARKING REQUIREMENTS AS FOLLOWS: WITH APPROVAL OF ENGINEER OF RECORD BUT Py SCHOOL
423.10.2.8 MINIMUM PARKING REQUIREMENTS. HOOP OR INVERTED "U" STYLE MUST BE USED. N <3, \\ BUILDING
423.10.2.8.1 FACULTY AND STAFF. ONE SPACE FOR EACH MEMBER. ] 2. BIKE RACK SHALL BE CONSISTENT WITH THE DESIGN AP 22, \ W\
423.10.2.8.2 VISITORS. ONE SPACE FOR EVERY 100 STUDENTS. OF PRINCIPLE STRUCTURES ON SITE AND 3% \\
PRINCIPLES FOUND IN THE "BICYCLE FACILITIES oz, EDGH OF EXIST
REQUIRED PROVIDED 5 PLANNING AND DESIGN HANDBOOK" (STATE OF Y \ \\ SHELLROGK Ry
a FLORIDA, DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, 2000). o3 <7 RO SIDEWALK FFE
1 SPACE PER EACH 96" \ , LANES 1 A’:_Z/" 32.00
MEMBER OF FACULTY 76 SPACES 1 ?SE@#?E%&&ESBE%%VON)
AND STAFF PLAN VIEW
1 VISITOR SPACE FOR TYPICAL BICYCLE RACK DETAILS \
EVERY 100 STUDENTS 12 SPACES NTS. COVERED PICK-UP/DROP-OFF DETAIL
(1145 STUDENTS) NTS.
TOTAL 88 SPACES 152 SPACES
ez
INCLUDES HANDICAP QO
PARKING 4 SPACES 6 SPACES B 85 .
o s/
0.196 QUEUE SPACE PER - ! a S,
7/
STUDENT (1145 225 SPACES 232 SPACES ~ % 020" B S
X / g
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PER CPSL CODE 5%"3@ N TgAISIEOL‘le/wLAT .58
3 NING: ~ MP
C -~ GATE N ONKN ANDUSE:'NED
SEC.158.221%, 2 SPACES PER o ) o 152 SPACES SRINKING N  ~SANDUSE/ N
CLASSROOM (46 FOUNTA| N s
CLASSROOMS) ~ LIMIT OF PLAT ' \\\\\ 7
e (TRAIDTION PLAT 70) A\
* PROVIDED PARKING IS EQUIVALENT TO 3.3 SPACES PER o EXI o .
CLASSROOM WHICH EXCEEDS CPSL REQUIRED PARKING OF 2 A - STORM MH X
SPACES PER CLASSROOM. e K
T REQUIRED NUMBER OF QUEUE SPACES DETERMINED BY KING ff"q’} ROOF DRAIN sawcuT N\ '\ \\
ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC. \{J /- MATCHEXZ \>\\
-~ OO\ _EXIST.
< INTERCONNECT
e XN ABLE
-~ SCHOOL BUILDING
2- STORY
- FOOTPRINT AREA
6' HIGH CONCRETE BLOCK WALL  6"@x7'H (4' ABOVE GROUND) ROOF DRAIN 32,675 S.F.
- WITH #5 DOWEL, POURED STEEL BOLLARD ENCASED DOWNPIPE FFE = 32.00 NAVD
CONCRETE CELLS AT CORNERS /~ IN 18"x18"x18" CONCRETE (TYP.)
~ AND DEPICTED LOCATIONS FOOTING (TYP.)
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TYPICAL HANDICAP PARKING SPACE

SIGN PER FTP-25
. ALL LETTERS ARE 1" SERIES C.
. TOP PORTION OF SIGN SHALL HAVE A REFLECTORIZED BLUE

7' TO BOTTOM J

1n

N

l R13" TYP. vy

N.T.S.

15"
TYP. T
i.
PARKING BY 5;'41 cle”
DISABLED [|YY"c
PERMIT :1;11."c
ONLY 1" C
15"
)
$250 FINE
N———7
12"

BACKGROUND WITH WHITE REFLECTORIZED LEGEND AND BORDER.
4. BOTTOM PORTION OF SIGN SHALL HAVE A REFLECTORIZED WHITE
BACKGROUND WITH BLACK OPAQUE LEGEND AND BORDER.

ELEV = 32.42' NAVD

\ VNN

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN

TBM
PK NAIL & DISK "LB7217"

N.T.S.

CPSL PROJECT # P12-08y

PARKING SIGN

\

Stuart, Florida 34994
Phone: (772) 692-4344
(772) 692-4341

> 301 NW Flagler Ave

Engineering Business

No. EB-0007657 )

\_ cADD FILE: wasgsite plan J \_ Civil Engineering Professionals

THIS DOCUMENT, TOGETHER WITH THE CONCEPTS AND DESIGNS PRESENTED HEREIN, AS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE, IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE SPECIFIC PURPOSE AND CLIENT FOR WHICH IT WAS PREPARED. REUSE OF AND IMPROPER RELIANCE ON THIS DOCUMENT WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION AND ADOPTION BY CAPTEC ENGINEERING, INC. SHALL BE WITHOUT LIABILITY TO CAPTEC ENGINEERING, INC.
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